$\underset{\text{Expires 06/30/99}}{FORM} \underset{\text{PTO-1618A}}{PTO\text{-1618A}}$ OMB 0051-0027

11-15-2000



101517017

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

116.00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type   Conveyance Type							
X New Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Corrective Document Reel #  Frame #  Other  Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year O9 28 2000  Change of Name  Other							
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date							
Name SCIENTIFIC - AT LANTA, TNC.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization GEDR614							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name VIASAT, TMC.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 4155 EL CAMINO REAL							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) CARLSBAD CAUFORNIA 92009-1699							
City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  DELAWATE							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Dublish and as sequing for this collection of information is estimated to average enproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and							

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expire: 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	epres <mark>entative Name an</mark>	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	13) 485-1234			
Name	DANIEL SCOTT S	icterr, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	LATHM & WATK	LINS				
Address (line 2)	433 WEST FIF	TH STREET				
Address (line 3)	SUITE 4000					
Address (line 4)	LOS MIGELES, (	CALIFORNIA 90071				
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3			
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT				
	lemark Application Numbe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ration Number(s)			
75/489,48	[6]	2,179,285				
74 594, 2	11	1,425,495				
75 489, 48	7	1,991,261				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 145.00						
		losed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	1	Deposit Account Number:	#			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		1 h.s				
	ter PINTO	ymil Jak	10-31-00			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC., a Georgia corporation, having its principal offices at One Technology Parkway, South, Norcross, Georgia 30092, has used or intends to use, and is the owner of, the United States trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto and the non-United States trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto.

WHEREAS, VIASAT, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, CA 92009-1699 desires to acquire said trademarks.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. hereby assigns to VIASAT, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by VIASAT, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said trademarks are or may be granted or renewed as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 21/2 th day of September, 2000.

SCIENTI

Name: Large Enterline

Title: Senior Vice President

State of

County of Surult

SS:

Notary Public

GEORGIA NIG. 17, 2004 NIG. 17, 2004 NIG. 17, 2004

## **EXHIBIT A - U.S. TRADEMARKS**

Docket No.	Country	Status	Trademark	App./Reg. No.
2116	US	Common Law	MICRO DAMA	
2115	US	Common Law	MICROMCPC	
2897	US	Registered	SKYLINX	2,179,285
349	US	Registered	SKYLINX.25	1,625,695
2128	US	Common Law	SKYLINX.DDS	
4843	US	Allowed	SKYLINX.IP	75/489,486
289	US	Pending	SKYRELAY	74/594,271
289	US	Registered	SKYRELAY (different goods)	1,991,261
4844	US	Pending	SKYRELAY.IP	75/489,487
5699	US	Common Law	STREAMGUIDE	
5722	US	Common Law	STREAMSPLICE	
2124	US	Common Law	TORQUETUBE	

## **EXHIBIT B - NON-U.S TRADEMARKS**

Docket No.	Country	Status	Trademark	App./Reg. No.
349	Canada	Registered	SKYLINX.25	372045
349	Chile	Registered	SKYLINX.25	362.415
4843	Argentina	Registered	SKYLINX.IP	2.195.057
4843	Brazil	Pending	SKYLINX.IP	820930695
4843	Russia	Registered	SKYLINX.IP	1.81666

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000**